Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To		rah.	From:	San Bernardino County		
	U.S. Mail: Street Address:		Public Agency: <u>Dept. of Publc Works</u> Address: 825 E. Third Street		_	
		1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	San Bernardino, CA 92415-0835			
	P.O. Box 3044		Contact: Arlene Chun			
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (909) 387-8109			
	County Clerk of the Board County of: San Bernardino Address: 385 N. Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130		Lead Agency (if different from above): Department of Public Works Address: 825 E. Third Street San Bernardino, CA 92415-0835 Contact: Patrick Egle Phone: (909) 387-8109			
	JBJECT: Filing of Notice of L esources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Sec	ction 21108 or 21152 of the Publ	ic	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2024070120						
Project Title: Pine View Drive and Blue Water Channel Improvements, San Bernardino County, CA						
Project Applicant: San Bernardino County Department of Public Works						
Project Location (include county): Southernly border of Big Bear City Airport, San Bernardino County						
Pro	oject Description:					
The Proposed Project will increase the hydraulic capacity of the Blue Water channel on the south side of Big Bear City Airport from Division Drive to Valley Boulevard. The channel bottom will be widened, and side slopes will be concreted. The channel bottom will vary from earthen to concrete as appropriate and also be amended to serve as a water quality bioswale. Additionally, the 90 degree turn where the drainage meets the Big Bear City Airport will be widened and constructed with a reduced angle to allow						
Th	is is to advise that the <u>San B</u> ([ernardino County Board o Lead Agency or Re)	
	(date)		terminations regarding the above		
4 -	The project [will will not	1 have a significant offeet	on the environ	smoot S 20	8	
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					BOARD OF	
٥.١	5. Willigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.					
4. /	4. A miligation reporting or monitoring plan [was not] adopted for this project.					
5. /	Findings I ware I were no	siderations [was was w	ras notj adopti	EQA.	Ĩ₽	
о. I	Findings [iii] were iii were no	ij made pursuant to trie p	rovisions of C	EQA.	SUPERVISORS	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, of the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Clerk of the Board website: https://cob.sbcounty.gov/ceqa/						
sigr	pature Arlene B Chun, M.S., P.E.:	Arlem & CL	_Title:E	ngineering Manager- EMD		
Date: 08/08/2024 Date Received for filing at OPR:						